

FEG Group President-Ware Wash Axel Beck appointed as Executive Vice President ITW

Offenburg - Axel Beck has been appointed Executive Vice President of the Illinois Tool Work FEG Segment, comprising leading brands like Hobart, Foster, Bonnet, Elro, Traulsen, Avery Berkel. The 54-year-old German national will be responsible for the \$ 2,2 billion Food Equipment Group, which produces dishwashers, cooking, refrigeration and food processing equipment and provides technical service for the Food Equipment Industry worldwide.

Axel Beck began his career with ITW at HOBART in Offenburg in 1989 after studying Mechanical Engineering and Business & Economics. He lived in the UK for 5 years, managing Hobart Manufacturing and returned to Hobart Germany in 2002 as Business Unit Manager Ware Wash Systems and subsequently Vice President & General Manager Ware Wash International. Since 2016 he served as ITW Group President Ware Wash, being responsible for the Global Ware Wash Business of the ITW Food Equipment Group.



For more information about HOBART, please visit www.hobart-export.com

Photo:



Caption:

Axel Beck has been with HOBART for 30 years and has now been promoted to Executive Vice President of the ITW Food Equipment Group.

Note on pictures:

Reprint for editorial use free of charge with the note

"Photo: HOBART"

Contact for press enquiries:

HOBART GmbH

Press office

Phone +49 781 600-1182

E-Mail: presse@hobart.de





Follow us on:







LinkedIn

Facebook

Youtube

About HOBART:

Based in Offenburg, Germany, HOBART leads the world market in commercial warewashing technology. We serve customers such as hotels, restaurants and caterers, bakeries and butcheries as well as supermarkets, airlines, cruise ships, automotive suppliers, research centres and pharmaceutical companies across the world. HOBART develops, produces and sells warewashing and cleaning, cooking, food preparation and waste treatment appliances and systems. The company has a global workforce of 6,900 employees, approximately 1,100 of them in Germany. HOBART is a subsidiary of the US Illinois Tool Works (ITW) Group, which manufactures and sells a variety of products; the group has a staff of 50,000 employees in 800 autonomous companies in 56 countries.